
	

VAN01: 4676502: v4  

 

 
SERVICE LIST 

(UPDATED ON JUNE 19, 2017)  
 

NO. S-171026 
VANCOUVER REGISTRY 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 
IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY 

BETWEEN:  

DEANS KNIGHT CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LTD. 

PETITIONER 

AND:  

SHOES.COM TECHNOLOGIES INC. 
RESPONDENT 

 
Dentons Canada LLP 
20th Floor, 250 Howe Street 
Vancouver, BC   V6C 3R8 
 
Attention: John R. Sandrelli 
 Tevia Jeffries  
 
Telephone:  604-657-4460 604-443-7132 
Fax:   604-683-5214 
 
Email: john.sandrelli@dentons.com 
Email: tevia.jeffries@dentons.com 
Email: Miriam.dominguez@dentons.com 
 
Counsel for Deans Knight Capital Management 
Ltd.  

Michael, Evrensel & Pawar LLP  
Royal Ctr., 1055 Georgia St. W.,  
Suite 1750, Stn Royal Ctr. 
Vancouver, British Columbia V6E 3P3 
   Suite 1750, Stn Royal Ctr. 
   Vancouver, British Columbia V6E 3P3 
Attention:           Andrew Hennigar 
Telephone:          (604) 891-1184 
Email:                  ahennigar@meplaw.ca 
 
Counsel for Shoeme Technologies Limited  

Brown Shoe Investments Company Inc. 
8300 Maryland Avenue 
St. Louis MO 63105  St. Louis MO 63105 
   8300 Maryland Avenue 
   St. Louis MO 63105 

Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP  
Suite 2600, 160 Elgin Street 
Ottawa, ON  K1P 1C3 
 
Attention:  Lorne Segal 
Telephone:  613-786-0141 604-642-5684 
Fax:   613-788-3435 
Email: lorne.segal@gowlingwlg.com 
Email:  Garrett.Hamel@gowlingwlg.com 
 
Counsel for Caleres Investment Company, Inc. 
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Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc. 
400 Burrard Street 
Suite 1680, Commerce Place 
Vancouver, BC V6C 3A6 

Attention:  Todd Martin 
 Tom Powell 
 Marianna Lee 
   
Telephone:   604-638-7440 604-642-5684 
Fax:   604-638-7441 
E-mail: tmartin@alvarezandmarsal.com  
Email:  tpowell@alvarezandmarsal.com 
Email:  marianna.lee@alvarezandmarsal.com 
 
Receiver  

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
1200 Waterfront Centre 
200 Burrard Street 
Vancouver, BC  V7X 1T2 
 
Attention:  Magnus C. Verbrugge 
 Elly Bahrami      
Telephone:   604.640.4198 604-642-5684 
Fax:   604.622.5898 
 
Email: MVerbrugge@blg.com 
Email: ebahrami@blg.com   
 
Counsel for Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc. 

 
Sports Industry Credit Association 
245 Victoria Ave., Suite 800 
Westmount, Quebec, H3Z 2M6 

Attention: Brian Dabarno 
Senior Credit Analyst 
Tel: (514) 931-5561 
Fax: (514) 931-2896 
 
Email:  brian@sica.ca 

Lawson Lundell LLP 
Suite 1600 Cathedral Place 
925 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver  British Columbia  V6C 3L2 
 
Attention:  Heather M.B. Ferris  
Telephone:   604.631.9145 604-642-5684 
Fax:   604.669.1620 
Email: hferris@lawsonlundell.com 
Email: asimister@lawsonlundell.com 
 
Counsel for Roger Hardy and Hardy Capital 
Corporation 

RCAP Leasing Inc. 
5575 North Service Rd, Ste 300 
Burlington, ON L7L 6M1 
 

National Leasing Group Inc. 
1525 Buffalo Place 
Winnipeg, MB R3T 1L9 

Roynat Inc. 
Suite 1500, 4710 Kingsway St. 
Burnaby, BC V5H 4M2 
 

Blue Chip Leasing Corporation  
156 Duncan Mill Rd, Unit 16 
Toronto, ON M3B 3N2 

 Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP  
550 Burrard Street, Suite 2300, Bentall 5 
Vancouver, BC, V6C 2B5 
 
Attention:  Colin Brousson 
Telephone:  604.891.2286 604-642-5684 
Fax:   613.683.3558 
Email: colin.brousson@gowlingwlg.com  
 
Counsel for Bank of Montreal  
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Bennett Jones LLP 
3400 One First Canadian Place,  
P.O. Box 130,  
Toronto, ON, M5X 1A4 
 

Attention:  Mark S. Laugesen 
Telephone:   416 777 4802  
Fax:   416 863 1716 
Email: laugesenm@bennettjones.com 

Canadian Counsel for Wells Fargo  
Lane Powell 
1420 Fifth Ave, Suite 4200 
Seattle, WA 98111-9402 
 
Attention:  Gregory Fox  
 Annie Norby  
 
Telephone:   206.223.7129   
Email: foxg@lanepowell.com 
Email: NorbyA@LanePowell.com 

US Counsel for Wells Fargo  
 

Chaitons LLP  
5000 Yonge Street, 10th Floor 
Toronto, Ontario  M2N 7E9 
 
Attention:  Harvey G. Chaiton  
Telephone:   416.218.1129 604-642-5684 
Fax:   416.218.1849 
Email: harvey@chaitons.com asimister@lawsonlundell.com 
 
Counsel for Geodis 

Rosenthal & Rosenthal, Inc.  
1370 Broadway, 3rd Floor 
New York, YU  10018 
 
Attention:  Anthony DiTirro  
Telephone:   212.356.1452 604-642-5684 
Fax:   212.356.3452 

Email: TDiTirro@rosenthalinc.com asimister@lawsonlundell.com 
 
Counsel for Dolce Vita Footwear, Report 
Footwear and Steve Madden 

Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt 
1211 SW Fifth Avenue 
Suite 1500 
Portland, OR 97204 

Attention:  Alex Poust 
Telephone:   503-796-2913 
Cell:  503-381-4301 
Email: apoust@schwabe.com 

US Counsel for Oswego Group, LLC d/b/a 
Inverness Group, Receiver 

Oswego Group LLC 
PO Box 861 
Lake Oswego, OR 97034 
 
Attn:  John Davidson 

Gall Legge Grant and Munroe LLP 
1000 – 1199 West Hastings Street 
Vancouver BC V6E 3T5 
Attention: Wendy Zhang  
Telephone:   (604) 891-1166   
Fax:  (604) 669-5101    
E-mail:   wzhang@glgmlaw.com 

Counsel for 0999849 B.C. Ltd. 

McMillan LLP 

Royal Centre, 1055 W. Georgia Street, Suite 
1500, PO Box 11117 
Vancouver BC   V6E 4N7 

Attention:  Peter Reardon 
Telephone : (604) 691.7460 
E-mail: peter.reardon @mcmillan.ca 

Counsel for Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. 
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Joli-Coeur Lacasse S.E.N.C.R.L. 
2001 McGill College Avenue, Suite 900 
Montreal QC   H3A 1G1 

Attention:  Greg Moore 
Telephone : (514) 871.3927 (ext. 4470) 
E-mail: greg.moore@jolicoeurlacasse.com 

Counsel for Jane Winkworth and French Sole  
Ltd. 

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP 

2900 – 550 Burrard Street 
Vancouver  BC   V6C 0A3 

Attention:  Kibben Jackson 
Telephone : (604) 631.4786 
E-mail: kjackson@fasken.com 

Canadian Counsel for Daniel Gerler 
Hillis Clark Martin & Peterson P.S. 
999 Third Avenue, Suite 4600 
Seattle  WA    98104 

Attention:  Bradley R. Duncan 
Telephone : (206) 470.7625 
E-mail: Bradley.duncan@hcmp.com 

US Counsel for Daniel Gerler 
    
 


